SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 406

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 3

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 29, delete "person resides" and insert "person's driving priv-
2	ileges were revoked".
3	On page 2, after line 9, insert:
4	"(b) Notwithstanding paragraph (a) of this subsection, if during the revocation period for the
5	crime for which the person was convicted the person is convicted of a criminal offense involving a
6	motor vehicle, the person may file a petition to restore driving privileges as described in paragraph
7	(a) of this subsection no sooner than 10 years from the date of the most recent conviction involving
8	a motor vehicle.".
9	In line 10, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" and delete "person resides" and insert "person's driving
10	privileges were revoked".
11	After line 21, insert:
12	"(4) The court may not order the petitioner's driving privileges restored under this section un-
13	less the person shows proof that the person completed an alcohol or drug treatment program in a
14	facility that is approved by the Director of the Oregon Health Authority or a similar alcohol or drug
15	treatment program in another jurisdiction.".
16	In line 22, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" and after the second comma insert "the petitioner has
17	shown proof of completing an alcohol or drug treatment program in a facility that is approved by

the director or a similar alcohol or drug treatment program in another jurisdiction and".

18 19